Form PTO-1594 / 0 2 3 R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10256	8026
Tab settings	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Louis M. Gerson Co., Inc.	Name: Louis M. Gerson Co., Inc.
assau in serion sen, men	Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
X Corporation-State Massachusetts	City: Middleboro State: MA Zip: 02346
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment X Merger	x Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other Execution Date:1/1/2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,267,558; 1,213,017; 2,082,964; 1,005,547
Additional number(s) atta	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Judith R.S. Stern	
Internal Address: <u>Bromberg & Sunstein LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 125 Summer Street	8. Deposit account number: OPR/FINANC
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	2 AM
2003 BETRIE 00000006 1267338 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
857 1 9. Signature. 40.00 CP 75.00 CP	20
Judith R.S. Stern	MA May September 30, 200
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0354

NO. 04-2821924	FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. Applied for
(R)	

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

081

ARTICLES OF *COMMOLITATION** *MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

•#####################################	(A) Louis M. Gerson Co., Inc.,
	a Massachusetts corporation
	and
	(G) Louis M. Gerson Co., Inc., NR
	a Delaware corporation
	the constituent corporations, into
	(3) Louis M. Gerson Co., Inc.
**************************************	orations organized under the laws of: Delaware .
The undersigned officers of each of the constituent	corporations certify under the penalties of perjury as follows:
General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79, and will I	een duly adopted in compliance with the requirements of the kept as provided by Subsection (c) thereof. The AMERICAGE, greement to any of its stockholders, or to any person who was a written request and without charge.
	er determined pursuant to the agreement of 'gonseidations/k' c Secretary of the Commonwealth. If a later effective date is than thirty days after the date of filing:
January 1, 2002	
3. (For a merger) "The following amendments to the Articles of Org pursuant to the agreement of merger:	anization of the surviving corporation have been effected
None.	
(For a consolidation) (a) The purpose of the resulting corporation is to	engage in the following business activities:
	this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on separate I inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single clearly indicated.

C P M

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0355

(For a consolidation)

(b) State the total number of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which the resulting cosporation is authorized to issue:

WIT	HOUT PAR VALUE		With par value	
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

(c) If more than one class of stock is authorized, state a distinguishing designation for each class and provide a description
of the preferences, voting powers, qualifications, and special or relative rights or privileges of each class and of each series
then established

"(d) The restrictions, if an	y, on the transfer of stock	contained in the agreement of	f consolidation are
------------------------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------------	---------------------

Item 4 below may be deleted if the resulting /surviving corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts.

- 4. The information contained in Item 4 is not a permanent part of the Articles of Organization of the *resulting / *surviving corporation.
- (2) The street address (post office boxes are not acceptable) of the "resulting / "surviving corporation in Massachusetts is:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0356

[&]quot;(e) Other lawful provisions, if any, for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the corporation, for its voluntary dissolution, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the corporation, or of its directors or stockholders, or of any class of stockholders:

^{**} If there are no provisions state "Nune".

NAME resident:		POST OFFICE ADDRESS
	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS	TOOT OFFICE ADDRESS
reasurer:		
erk:		
irectors:		
dectors.		
	·	
) The fiscal year end (i.e. tax	year) of the "resulting / "surviving corporation	shall end on the last day of the month of:
) The name and business add	dress of the resident agent, if any, of the *resulti	ng / *surviving corporation is:
m 5 below may be deleted	d if the resulting/surviving corporation is	organized under the laws of Massachuseus.
the Commonwealth of Massac cept service of process in an	iws, Chapter 156B, Section 85, so long as any lial chusetts, and it hereby irrevocably appoints the sy action for the enforcement of any such obliga	oility remains outstanding against the corporation Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agent to ation, including taxes, in the same manner as
ovided in Chapter 181.		
ovided in Chapter 181. OR MASSACHUSETTS CORI	PORATIONS	
OR MASSACHUSETTS CORI ne undersigned "President XX corporation organized under	Tice President and *Clerk / Manistrate Clerk of the laws of Massachusetts, further state under the duly executed on behalf of such corporation action 78.	he penalties of perjury that the agreement of and duly approved in the manner required by
OR MASSACHUSETTS CORI te undersigned "President XX corporation organized under consideration" "merger has be	the laws of Massachusetts, further state under the laws of Massachusetts, further state under the duly executed on behalf of such corporation school 78.	ne penalties of perjury that the agreement of and duly approved in the manner required by President **XYICE President*
ne undersigned "President XX corporation organized under consultations" "merger has beeneral Laws Chapter 156B, Sunder	the laws of Massachusetts, further state under the laws of Massachusetts, further state under the duly executed on behalf of such corporation school 78.	ne penalties of perjury that the agreement of and duly approved in the manner required by , "President XXVIce President , "Clerk x & Accesses to Clerk
or MASSACHUSETTS CORI the undersigned "President XX corporation organized under presidente of merger has be the rail Laws Chapter 156B, So LUSANTE S.	Wice Prosident and *Clerk / Massistant Clerk of the laws of Massachusetts, further state under the duly executed on behalf of such corporation action 78.	ne penalties of perjury that the agreement of and duly approved in the manner required by , *President *XYICE*President , *Clerk ************************************
or MASSACHUSETTS CORI the undersigned "President XX corporation organized under corporation organize	the laws of Massachusetts, further state under the duty executed on behalf of such corporation action 78. NIZED IN A STATE OTHER THAN MASSACHIDDEN and ††	ne penalties of perjury that the agreement of and duly approved in the manner required by , *President XXVIce President , *Clerk **Assistant follows TUSETTS
or MASSACHUSETIS CORI the undersigned "President XX corporation organized under meshidates of "merger has be the entil Laws Chapter 156B, Se CR CORPORATIONS ORGA the undersigned, † Pres	the laws of Massachusetts, further state under the duly executed on behalf of such corporation action 78. NIZED IN A STATE OTHER THAN MASSACHUSENT and ††	*President XXV kx President , *Clerk **Rassistant Clerk Secretary
corporation organized under the corporations of the corporation of the corporations of the corporations of the corporations of the corporation of the	the laws of Massachusetts, further state under the duly executed on behalf of such corporation action 78. NIZED IN A STATE OTHER THAN MASSACHUSENT and ††	"President XXVIce President , "President XXVIce President , "Clerk Aftessistant Cler USETTS Secretary , a corporation organized under the laws of perjury that the agreement of facrocalidation:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0357

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETT

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Daniel R. Pierce, Esq.

Schnader Harrison Goldstein & Manello
265 Franklin Street
Boston, MA 02110-3192

Telephone: (617) 946-8000

RECORDED: 10/02/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0358